
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,628

 18,575

 1,413

 99

 736

 8

 1,031

 766

 2,711

 82.1%

 6.2%

 0.4%

 3.3%

 0.0%

 4.6%

 3.4%

 12.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,678

 18,621

 1,413

 99

 737

 8

 1,037

 763

 2,725

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 18,197

 15,367

 1,041

 79

 616

 7

 697

 390

 1,739

 18,248

 15,414

 1,041

 79

 617

 7

 703

 1,753

 387

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 875

 1,367

 451

 1,846

 2,544

 2,699

 1,126

 834

 1,355

 488

 2,078

 2,323

 2,963

 1,679

 1,709

 2,722

 939

 3,924

 4,867

 5,662

 2,805

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,451

 4,239

 16,106

 3

 11,665

 10,695

 5,612

 5,083

 970

 177

 106

 2,494

 1,514

 220

 760

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

6,7,10,21

3

10

1,2,3

512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 82.1%

 6.2%

 0.4%

 3.2%

 0.0%

 4.6%

 3.4%

 12.0%

 84.4%

 100.0%

 5.7%

 0.4%

 3.4%

 0.0%

 3.8%

 2.1%

 9.6%

 100.0%

 84.5%

 0.4%

 3.4%

 0.0%

 3.9%

 2.1%

 9.6%

 5.7%

 3.9%

 6.0%

 2.0%

 8.2%

 11.2%

 11.9%

 5.0%

 3.7%

 6.0%

 2.2%

 9.2%

 10.3%

 13.1%

 7.4%

 7.6%

 12.0%

 4.1%

 17.3%

 21.5%

 25.0%

 12.4%

 100.0%

 91.7%

 48.1%

 43.6%

 8.3%

 90.6%

 18.9%

 71.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 60.7%

 8.8%

 30.5%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 24




